
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as 
follows: 
SECTION 1 . 30.78 (1) (b) of the statutes is amended to read : 
30.78 (1) (b) Prescribe the areas which may be used as a landing and take-off 

strip for such aircraft or prohibit such use of the waters altogether. The department of 
transportation shall receive timely notice of the public hearing required under this 
subsection and shall have an opportunity to present testimony on the proposed 
ordinance. Any ordinance adopted under this paragraph shall be filed with the 
department of transportation . 

SECTION 2. Existing ordinances. Any ordinance in effect under section 30.78 
(1) (b) of the statutes on the effective date of this act shall be filed with the 
department of transportation within 60 days after the effective date of this act. 
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CHAPTER 269, Laws of 1975 

AN ACT to amend 30.78 (1) (b) of the statutes, relating to municipal restrictions on 
seaplanes. 
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